MIDSTATE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 13 – YARD LIGHTS RATE SCHEDULE

Electric rates for MEC members are adopted and approved by the Board of Directors. The revenue collected from the rates are used to cover the cost of providing service, paying for equipment and maintenance, and for paying off loans – no more, no less.

AVAILABLE:

In all territory served by Cooperative.

APPLICABLE:

To all customers using dusk-to-dawn lighting where existing secondary voltages are available.

Lighting	
Watts	Cost per Month
50 – 199	\$10.72
200 – 399	\$11.81
400*	\$15.00
Street Lighting	La Pine – \$16.25
Street Lighting	Sun River – \$17.75

Lights – Monthly Rates

*Not available for new construction

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

MEC will furnish, install, operate and maintain the lighting installation at a mutually agreeable location. Failed lamps will be replaced as soon as reasonably possible during the normal work week once MEC has been notified, at no additional charge to the customer. Installation costs will be in accordance with the existing line extension policy. It is the responsibility of the customer to protect the lighting equipment from deliberate damage. The customer will allow MEC free access to maintain and inspect the installation.

DISCOUNTS:

If the current month's electric bill payment is received in full within ten days of the billing date, a 1.0% prompt payment discount will be credited to the next month's electric bill.

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

Service under this rate schedule is subject to the Cooperative's policies.